504184457 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELCH ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC.	06/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAND HELD PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	9680 OLD BAILES ROAD	
City:	FORT MILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6607128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-6342

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - MARK G. KNEDEISEN

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK G. KNEDEISEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark G. Knedeisen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name - 6-28-2001 - US6607128#page1.tif

PATENT 504184457 REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0640

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

page 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF TWELCH ALLYN DATA

COLLECTION, INC., CHAPLE ATTACHED PRODUCTS, INC., LIED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE CHAPLE HAVE BEEN DAY OF JUNE, A.D., 20, 37 10:30

O'CLOCK ACM.

ASTITIO COPY OF PRIS CERTIFICATE HAS DEED FOR A PARTY.





Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3037597 8100

010313471

RECORDED: 01/18/2017

AUTHENTICATION: 1217893

DATE: 06-28-01. PATENT

REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0641